Parks and Recreation Monthly Report

April 2025

Weekly Attendance

Sat. March 29™ - Fri. April 4™ 910

Sat. April 5" - Fri. April 11% 934
Sat. April 12" - Fri. April 18" 965

Sat. April 19" - Fri. April 25™ 867

Sat. April 26" - Wed. April 29 487

Monthly staff meeting with maintenance and front desk staff.

| attended weekly department head team meetings.

The outdoor basketball court at Roy Harmon Park has been asphalted.

We applied for the Healthy Built Environment Grant from the state. Total: $80,000
The new black fence has been installed and completed at Roy Harmon Park.

The benches at Centennial Park have been repainted.

The wooden Train downtown that had rotten wood damage has been fixed.

We have started working on the outdoor pool to prepare it for summer.

We have painted the dugouts, the backstop retaining wall, and handrails at Roy Harmon
Park.



